Tl

FACTORS AFFECTING CONSUMERS’ GREEN PRODUCT PURCHASE

INTENTIONS AMONG EMPLOYEES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN JASIN

LIYANA SORFINA BINTI AZMI

2014683402

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<4

>

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, Liyana Sorfina Binti Azmi, (1/C Number: 950329-12-5386)

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where
otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my
information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENT
CONTENT

FRONT COVER

FACTORS AFFECTING CONSUMERS’ GREEN PRODUCT PURCHASE

INTENTIONS AMONG EMPLOYEES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN JASIN

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Research Problem
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Research Questions
1.5 Scope of Study

1.6 Significance of Study

1.6.1 Significance to Researchers
1.6.2 Significance to Employees in Majlis
Perbandaran Jasin

1.6.3 Significance to Ministry to the Nation

1.7 Limitation of Research

PAGE

1-5
5-8

10
10

10

10-11

11



1.7.1 Time Horizon (Cross-sectional study)
1.7.2 Restriction in Generalization
1.7.3 Factors Affecting Green Purchase Intentions

1.7.4 Survey Method
1.8 Definition of Terms

1.8.1 Subjective Norms
1.8.2 Attitude towards Environment

1.8.3 Green Experience

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1 Literature Review
2.1.1 Green Purchase Intentions
2.1.2 Subjective Norms
2.1.3 Attitude towards Environment
2.1.4 Green Experience

2.3 Research Framework

2.4 Hypotheses

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction

3.1 Research Design
3.1.1 Purpose of the Study
3.1.2 Interference
3.2.3 Study Setting
3.2.4 Research Strategy
3.2.5 Time Horizon

Vi

11
11
11

11-12
12

12
12
12

13

13
13
13-14
15-17
17-18
19-20
21
22

23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24-25



ABSTRACT

The current rapid growth in the economy and the patterns of consumers’ consumption and
behaviour worldwide are the main cause of environmental deterioration. As the environment
continues to worsen, it has become a persistent public concern in the developed countries and
has recently awakens developing countries to the green movement. Inadequate information
related to local and international marketers to understand consumer behaviour to develop a
comprehensive distribution and marketing strategies of green products in the country where the
trend is still new. Thus, this research aims to study the adoption of green purchase intentions
among employees in Majlis Perbandaran Jasin in particular. The drivers of the adoption of
green purchase intentions are subjective norms, attitude towards environment and green
experience. There are 3 hypotheses constructed in this research. 100 self-administered
questionnaires were distributed to the unit of analysis which is the employees of Majlis
Perbandaran Jasin. The data collected were analysed using the Statistical Package for Social
Science (SPSS). Results from this study show that attitude towards environment and green
experience has significant impact on green purchase intentions. Recommendation for future

research has also been included.

Xi



	FACTORS AFFECTING CONSUMERS’ GREEN PRODUCT PURCHASEINTENTIONS AMONG EMPLOYEES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN JASIN
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	FACTORS AFFECTING CONSUMERS’ GREEN PRODUCT PURCHASE INTENTIONS AMONG EMPLOYEES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN JASIN
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of the Study
	1.2 Research Problem
	1.3 Research Objectives
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Scope of Study
	1.6 Significant of Study
	1.7 Limitation of Research
	1.8 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Literature Review
	2.2 Research Framework
	2.3 Hypotheses

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Sampling Design
	3.4 Research Instruments
	3.5 Constructs Measurement
	3.6 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Findings and Analysis

	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Conclusions
	5.2 Recommendation for Future Research

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



