

FACTORS AFFECTING CONSUMERS' GREEN PRODUCT PURCHASE INTENTIONS AMONG EMPLOYEES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN JASIN

LIYANA SORFINA BINTI AZMI 2014683402

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2017

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Liyana Sorfina Binti Azmi, (I/C Number: 950329-12-5386)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:	

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
FRONT COVER	i
FACTORS AFFECTING CONSUMERS' GREEN PRODUCT PURCHASE	
INTENTIONS AMONG EMPLOYEES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN JASIN	J ii
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	iii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
TABLE OF CONTENT	vi
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF FIGURES	X
ABSTRACT	xii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background of Study	1-5
1.2 Research Problem	5-8
1.3 Research Objectives	9
1.4 Research Questions	9
1.5 Scope of Study	9
1.6 Significance of Study	
1.6.1 Significance to Researchers	10
1.6.2 Significance to Employees in Majlis	10
Perbandaran Jasin	
1.6.3 Significance to Ministry to the Nation	10-11
1.7 Limitation of Research	11

1.7.1	Time Horizon (Cross-sectional study)	11
1.7.2	Restriction in Generalization	11
1.7.3	Factors Affecting Green Purchase Intentions	11
1.7.4 1.8 Definition of	Survey Method Terms	11-12 12
1.8.1 S	Subjective Norms	12
1.8.2 A	Attitude towards Environment	12
1.8.3 (Green Experience	12
CHAPTER 2: LITERATU	RE REVIEW	13
2.0 Introduction		13
2.1 Literature	e Review	13
2.1.1	Green Purchase Intentions	13-14
2.1.2	Subjective Norms	15-17
2.1.3	Attitude towards Environment	17-18
2.1.4	Green Experience	19-20
2.3 Research Framework		
2.4 Hypotheses		22
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH	METHODOLOGY	23
3.0 Introduction		23
3.1 Research	Design	23
3.1.1	Purpose of the Study	23
3.1.2	Interference	24
3.2.3	Study Setting	24
3.2.4	Research Strategy	24
3.2.5	Time Horizon	24-25

ABSTRACT

The current rapid growth in the economy and the patterns of consumers' consumption and behaviour worldwide are the main cause of environmental deterioration. As the environment continues to worsen, it has become a persistent public concern in the developed countries and has recently awakens developing countries to the green movement. Inadequate information related to local and international marketers to understand consumer behaviour to develop a comprehensive distribution and marketing strategies of green products in the country where the trend is still new. Thus, this research aims to study the adoption of green purchase intentions among employees in Majlis Perbandaran Jasin in particular. The drivers of the adoption of green purchase intentions are subjective norms, attitude towards environment and green experience. There are 3 hypotheses constructed in this research. 100 self-administered questionnaires were distributed to the unit of analysis which is the employees of Majlis Perbandaran Jasin. The data collected were analysed using the Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS). Results from this study show that attitude towards environment and green experience has significant impact on green purchase intentions. Recommendation for future research has also been included.